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Audit Random Seed
Audit Risk Limit

Total Ballot Cards In Manifest
Total CVRs in CVR Export File
Total Ballot Cards Audited
Number of Audit Rounds

Round Summary

Ballot Cards Audited

Discrepancies (Audited Contests)
Discrepancies (Non-Audited Contests)
Disagreements (Audited Contests)
Disagreements (Non-Audited Contests)

Audited Contests
Costilla County Commissioner District 1 - DEM - Vote For 1

Regent of the University of Colorado - At Large - DEM - Vote For 1

99401545052960625702

Choice
Robert Espinoza
Frank Martinez

Choice
Charles "CJ" Johnson
EHiott Hood

0.030

860
860
0

[y

C O O0OO0OCO R

Total

O O O oo

w/L

- =2

w/L

- =

Votes
408
130

Votes
216
202

Margin
278

Margin
14

Diluted Margin %
32.3255814

Diluted Margin %
1.62790698



Round 1

Ballot Cards Audited 24
No Discrepancies Recorded

No Disagreements Recorded

Ballot Cards Selected

Imprinted ID Audited
102-1-22 Yes
102-3-32 Yes
102-4-13 Yes
102-4-44 Yes
102-5-4 Yes
102-5-22 Yes
102-5-49 Yes
102-6-18 Yes
102-6-47 Yes
102-7-2 Yes
102-8-29 Yes
102-9-8 Yes
102-9-48 Yes
102-10-17 Yes
102-11-4 Yes
102-11-17 Yes
102-11-35 Yes
102-13-10 Yes
102-13-21 Yes
102-14-43 Yes
102-15-40 Yes
102-16-21 Yes
102-17-14 Yes

102-17-17 Yes
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Disagreement
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Affirmation

We hereby affirm that the results presented in this report are
accurate to the best of our knowledge.

Round 1
Audit board 1: Vea Sanchez  Richard De Olivas y Cordova

County Clerk
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