## Costilla County Audit Report Generated 07/09/2024 08:58 AM Primary Election - 06/25/2024

Audit Random Seed	99401545052960625702				
Audit Risk Limit	0.030				
Total Ballot Cards In Manifest	860				
Total CVRs in CVR Export File	860				
Total Ballot Cards Audited	0				
Number of Audit Rounds	1				
Daniel Commons	1	Total			
Round Summary	1	Total			
Ballot Cards Audited	0	0			
Discrepancies (Audited Contests)	0	0			
Discrepancies (Non-Audited Contests)	0	0			
Disagreements (Audited Contests)	0	0			
Disagreements (Non-Audited Contests)	0	0			
Audited Contests					
Costilla County Commissioner District 1 - DEM - Vote For 1	Choice	W/L	Votes	Margin	Diluted Margin %
	Robert Espinoza	W	408	278	32.3255814
	Frank Martinez	L	130		
Regent of the University of Colorado - At Large - DEM - Vote For 1	Choice	W/L	Votes	Margin	Diluted Margin %
negative the difference of the control of the contr	Charles "CJ" Johnson	W	216	14	1.62790698
	Elliott Hood	L	202	-1	1.02.30030
	Lindte Hood	_			

## No Discrepancies Recorded No Disagreements Recorded

## **Ballot Cards Selected**

Ballot Cards Selected			
Imprinted ID	Audited	Discrepancy	Disagreement
102-1-22	Yes	No	No
102-3-32	Yes	No	No
102-4-13	Yes	No	No
102-4-44	Yes	No	No
102-5-4	Yes	No	No
102-5-22	Yes	No	No
102-5-49	Yes	No	No
102-6-18	Yes	No	No
102-6-47	Yes	No	No
102-7-2	Yes	No	No
102-8-29	Yes	No	No
102-9-8	Yes	No	No
102-9-48	Yes	No	No
102-10-17	Yes	No	No
102-11-4	Yes	No	No
102-11-17	Yes	No	No
102-11-35	Yes	No	No
102-13-10	Yes	No	No
102-13-21	Yes	No	No
102-14-43	Yes	No	No
102-15-40	Yes	No	No
102-16-21	Yes	No	No
102-17-14	Yes	No	No
102-17-17	Yes	No	No

## **Affirmation**

We hereby affirm that the results presented in this report are accurate to the best of our knowledge.

Round 1

Audit board 1:

Vea Sanchez

Richard De Olivas y Cordova

**County Clerk** 



